employees) are prohibited from providing or arranging
NIL deals.

2. The NCAA will be given oversight powers for all NIL
deals.

3. NIL deals for all athletes will be capped at $100,000.
Any amount earned beyond that will be given back to
athletic departments.

https://www.knightcommission.org/wp-content/uploads/2020/04/kcia-principles-new-rules-use-college-athletes-nil-040320-01.pdf

Competition/Cartel Activity
Each of the major conferences agree to the rules set
by the NCAA at the conference.

• Big Ten, SEC, ACC, Big 12, PAC 12, Conference USA,
Big East, Western Athletic Conference (WAC) and
Mid-American Conference (MAC).

HOWEVER, now each conference leadership
committee needs to report back to the heads of each
school in their conference.

Competition/Cartel
Activity

Should the conferences decide to follow the rules set
by the NCAA or should they create their own rules?

Your sports marketing economist details how much
revenue you stand to gain in either scenario.

Here are the numbers they provide:

A
Collusion

Game

# of
conferences

joining

# of
conferences
NOT joining

% change in
profits for

conferences
joining

% change in
profits for

conferences
NOT joining

9 0 +15% --

8 1 +12% +100%

7 2 +10% +85%

6 3 +8% +60%

5 4 +4% +45%

4 5 0 +30%

3 6 -15% +20%

2 7 -30% +10%

1 8 -45% +5%

0 9 -- 0 29

Tips and tricks for using
this activity:

1. BE SURE TO KEEP STUDENTS QUIET WHEN
DECIDING.

2. You can easily adjust the numbers to fit different
amounts.

3. Point out that one column has nothing but green,
thus illustrating what economists refer to as a
dominant strategy.

4. If you want to use a fun clip to illustrate a
dominant strategy here’s a fun one.

Best NIL deals?

https://www.espn.com/college-football/story/_/id/31817512/bbq-nfts-candles-best-name-image-likeness-far

Arby’s gave 200 running backs $500 for promoting their
roast beef.

Denny’s created the “All-Pancaker Team” with offensive